PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kentaro MURAYAMA	08/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12539199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: bsizemore@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006797.00153

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve S. Chang

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023080 FRAME: 0169 JH \$40.00 12538

500934155

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kentaro MURA	YAMA		(5)		<u> </u>
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Invento	Insert							
	Name(s) of inventor(s)							
			(8)					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	· IMAGE-FORM	AING DEVICE				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			·				
	Application Number	•	(Attorney Dock					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)		aug. 5		uted an application for p 2009	patent in the United Sta	
	Application				-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		-
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application					
patents application Assigner or provision reexamination States in right to herewith	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible. 3) The undersigned of the internation of the internation 4) The undersigned for a valid of a valid of the internation of the undersigned esculling from said appropriate the entire internation. 6) The undersigned as y be necessary or conserved.	and aideen agree division agree al Co. I agree division bereit in the contract of the contract	ny patent(s) issuing necessary. (s) to execute all on thereof, or an otalining evidence of s) to execute all overtion for Prote oe(s) to perform ed States patent by authorize(s) all on(s) to the said Anerein assigned, by grant(s) the fire	papers necessary y patent or reissue and going forward y papers and docume ction of Industrial Pr all affirmative acts to the Assignee, and request(s) the C Assignee, as Assign and that he has (ti m of Banner & Wi	in consideration in con	ecute separate assignment of the control of the con	ents in connection with rence which may be of for the invention, and th may be necessary in the obtain, maintain or sue any and all Letter thereby covenants that will not execute, any ton this assignment	ng, divisional or reissue in such applications and declared concerning any is to cooperate with the inconnection with claims confirm by reissue or as Patents of the United the has (they have) full agreements in conflict any further identification is for recordation of this
	i i			-		pposite the undersign	• •	
Date	aug. 5	<u>, </u>	2004	Name of Invento	or <u>Ø</u>	Mentaro M entaro MURAYAMA	<u>uray ama</u>	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or			(SEAL)
Date			<u> </u>	Name of Invent	or		····	(SEAL)
Date			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Invent	or			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Invent	or			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 023080 FRAME: 0170

_____ (SEAL)

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

Date

Date